
2024 年 12 月 

 

証明書発行手数料の変更について 

 

皆様にご利用いただいております証明書発行サービスについて 2025 年 4 月 1 日より下

記のとおり証明書発行手数料を変更いたします。本サービス維持のため何卒ご理解いただ

きますようお願い申し上げます。なお料金変更前に申請を完了されたものにつきましては

証明書の発行が 4 月 1 日以降になる場合であっても変更前の料金が適用されます。追加徴

収や払い戻しはございません。 

 

【変更前】 

在学者 

郵送 システム利用料 150 円/1 申請＋郵送料 

コンビニ発行 
300 円/1 通 + システム利用料 150 円/1 申請

+印刷代 60 円/1 通 

窓口受取・学内発行機 無料 

離籍者（卒業/修

了/退学等） 

郵送 450 円/1 通 + システム利用料 150 円/1 申請 

※郵送は郵送料、コンビニ発行は印刷代 60

円/1 通が別途発生 

コンビニ発行 

窓口受取 

 

【変更後】 

在学者 

郵送 300 円/1 通 

※郵送は郵送料、コンビニ発行は印刷代 60

円/1 通が別途発生  

コンビニ発行 

窓口受取・学内発行機 無料 

離籍者（卒業/修

了/退学等） 

郵送 800 円/１通 

※郵送は郵送料、コンビニ発行は印刷代 60

円/1 通が別途発生 

コンビニ発行 

窓口受取 
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December, 2024 

Change in Certificate Issuance Fee 

 

We would like to inform you of the following changes to the Certificate Issuance Fee 

effective April 1, 2025 for our Certificate Issuance Service. We would appreciate your 

understanding in order to maintain this service. For those who completed the application 

before the fee change, the fee before the change will be applied even if the certificate will be 

issued on or after April 1. There will be no additional fees or refunds. 

【Before change】 

Curent 

Students 

Postal Mail 150 Yen/ 1 application + Shipping fee 

Convenience store 

300Yen/ 1 copy +System Fee (150 Yen/ 1 

application)+ printing fee(60 Yen / 1 

copy) 

Receiving at Educational Affairs 

section of each (Graduate) School, 

Certificate Issuing Machine on 

campus 

no charge 

Alumni, 

former 

students 

Postal Mail 450Yen/ 1 copy + System Fee (150 Yen/ 

1 application)  

Postal Mail：+Shipping fee   

Convenience store ： + printing fee(60 

Yen / 1 copy) 

Convenience store 

Receiving at Educational Affairs 

section of each (Graduate) School 

【After change】 

Curent 

Students 

Postal Mail 300Yen/ 1 copy 

Postal Mail：+Shipping fee   

Convenience store ： + printing fee(60 

Yen / 1 copy) 

Convenience store 

Receiving at Educational Affairs 

section of each (Graduate) School, 

Certificate Issuing Machine on 

campus 

no charge 

Alumni, 

former 

students 

Postal Mail 800Yen/ 1 copy 

Postal Mail：+Shipping fee   

Convenience store ： + printing fee(60 

Yen / 1 copy) 

Convenience store 

Receiving at Educational Affairs 

section of each (Graduate) School 

 


